



City of Lake Worth Beach

IFB #23-122 RIGHT-OF-WAY VEGETATION MANAGEMENT

Bid Tab

| Scheduled of Values | | | | The Davey Tree Expert Company | | XYLEM Tree Experts | |
|---|---|------|----------|--|----------------|------------------------|----------------|
| Item No. | Item Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Extended Total | Unit Price | Extended Total |
| LABOR RATES | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Routine Service Rate (normal hours) for Tree Crew Foreman | HR | 7,500 | \$35.91 | \$269,325.00 | \$44.81 | \$336,037.50 |
| 2 | Routine Service Rate (normal hours) for Mowing Crew Foreman | HR | 3,800 | \$31.96 | \$121,524.00 | \$41.23 | \$156,683.90 |
| 3 | Routine Service Rate (normal hours) for General Foreman | HR | 1,900 | \$41.74 | \$79,306.00 | \$48.40 | \$91,966.64 |
| 4 | Routine Service Rate (normal hours) for Tree Trimmer | HR | 13,000 | \$26.79 | \$348,270.00 | \$39.44 | \$512,178.49 |
| 5 | Routine Service Rate (normal hours) for Groundman | HR | 7,600 | \$26.14 | \$198,664.00 | \$31.37 | \$238,432.03 |
| 6 | Routine Service Rate (normal hours) for Groundman with CDL | HR | 500 | \$28.75 | \$14,375.00 | \$34.06 | \$74,030.86 |
| EQUIPMENT RATES | | | | | | | |
| 7 | 2WD Aerial Bucket Truck – 55’ minimum working height | HR | 5,000 | \$19.11 | \$95,550.00 | \$23.00 | \$115,000.00 |
| 8 | 2WD Aerial Bucket Truck – 70’ minimum working height | HR | 1,000 | \$22.95 | \$22,950.00 | \$28.15 | \$28,150.00 |
| 9 | 4WD Mimi Bucket with Dump | HR | 8,640 | \$21.90 | \$189,216.00 | \$22.60 | \$195,264.00 |
| 10 | Disc Chipper | HR | 8,712 | \$7.09 | \$61,768.08 | \$5.60 | \$48,787.20 |
| 11 | Gas Saw | HR | 18,960 | \$0.87 | 16,495.20 | \$1.05 | \$19,908.00 |
| 12 | Zero Turn Mower | HR | 4,272 | \$9.72 | \$41,523.84 | \$3.05 | \$13,029.60 |
| 13 | Trailer | HR | 360 | \$1.31 | \$471.60 | \$3.26 | \$1,174.32 |
| 14 | Weed Eater | HR | 3,972 | \$1.13 | \$4,488.36 | \$1.03 | \$4,091.16 |
| 15 | Pickup Truck | HR | 6,192 | \$13.67 | \$84,644.64 | \$12.54 | \$77,672.45 |
| Civil/Mechanical Subtotal: | | | | \$1,548,571.72 | | \$1,855,946.45 | |
| Bid Package Cover Sheet (B1) | | | | submitted | | submitted | |
| Minimum Qualifications (B2) | | | | submitted | | submitted | |
| Bid (B3) | | | | submitted | | submitted | |
| Schedule of Unit Prices and Additional Price List (B4) | | | | submitted | | submitted | |
| Schedule of Sub-contractors (B5) | | | | submitted | | submitted | |
| Contractor Verification (B6) | | | | submitted | | submitted | |
| Reference List (B7) | | | | submitted | | submitted | |
| Affidavit Of Prime Bidder re Non-Collusion (B8) | | | | submitted | | submitted | |
| Drug Free Certification (B9) | | | | submitted | | submitted | |
| Campaign Contribution Statement (must be submitted) (B10) | | | | submitted | | submitted | |
| Scrutinized Companies Certification (B11) | | | | submitted | | submitted | |
| Veteran Business Enterprise, Small Business and/or Local Business Preference Form (B12) | | | | submitted | | submitted | |
| Addendums Acknowledgment | | | | No | | submitted | |
| Additional Documentation | | | | Certified Arborist, Commercial Applicator License, Insurance | | Arborist Certification | |
| Bid Compliance | | | | Compliant | | Compliant | |